

## Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474



## **SPECIAL ORDER**

No. <u>/869</u> Series of 2024

**SUBJECT** 

AMENDMENT TO SPECIAL ORDER NO. 1413 SERIES OF 2024 RE: AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT YEAR – END ASSESSMENT AND

PLANNING WORKSHOP - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE

In the interest of service, Special Order No. 1413, Series of 2024, dated 24 September 2024, is hereby amended to replace and correction of name of participants, and include other expenses to the said activity:

Table 1. Replacement of Participants

FROM	ТО
Garry B. Eugenio	Dir. Honorio C. Flameño
Helen A. Gales	Edwin C. Mendoza
Mangampo M. Darius	Dannica I. Absalon
Cheryl C. Suarez	Angela F. Cruz
Joseco T. Romulo	Mayumi Reyela K. Rillon
Bethzaida B. Sarian	Bea Marie Andrea B. Paclibar
Gumamela Celes C. Roxas-Bejarin	Joseph C. Dollente
John Johsua D. Saquing	Ebner P. Padilla, Jr.
Harold P. Bugtong	Wilfredo L. Pongase
Alejo U. Almonte	Roy V. San Diego
Florencia M. Garcia	Brian Migel R. Presto
Clotilde Paz Mamon	Beatrice S. Loyola
Alejo U. Almonte	Xermaine Trisha V. Salas
Ferdinand A. Gamas	Jose Edwin S. Superio

## Table 2. Correction of Names

FROM	ТО
Danilo F. Llanes	Danny F. Llanes
Gladys S. Catacutan	Gladys C. Calivara

All expenses to be incurred in the conduct of this activity, including food, accommodation, transportation, workshop materials, honorarium, per diem of the attendees, and other incidental expenses shall be charged against the DA – OSEC funds, subject to availability of funds and the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.



All other provisions in Special Order No. 1413, Series of 2024 shall remain in order.

This order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon completion of the activity. All orders, memoranda, and issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this 9th day of December 2024.

For and By the Authority of the Secretary:

ALLAN Q UMALI

Undersecretary for Administration

(as per Special Order No. 618, Series of 2024)